South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 18, 2024, 11:43:34 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3653 (Rat #0576, Act #0476 of 1980) General Bill, By M.R. Daniel and Phillips

A Bill to amend Section 5-31-210, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the election and terms of
commissioners of public works of a municipality, so as to authorize the governing body of a municipality with a population of
twenty thousand persons or less by ordinance to provide for two additional commissioners of public works and to provide for
the election and terms of such new commissioners.

03/12/80
03/12/80
05/20/80

05/27/80
05/27/80
05/28/80
05/28/80
05/28/80
05/29/80
05/29/80
05/30/80
06/04/80
06/09/80
06/09/80
06/09/80
06/18/80

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-1400

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1400
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-2921

Amended HJ-3198

Read second time HJ-3200

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3241

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-85

Read second time SJ-85

Read third time and enrolled SJ-3

Ratified R 576 HJ-3598

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/09/80

Act No. 476

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



