South Carolina Legislature

May 18, 2024, 11:43:34 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3653 (Rat #0576, Act #0476 of 1980) General Bill, By M.R. Daniel and Phillips

A Bill to amend Section 5-31-210, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the election and terms of commissioners of public works of a municipality, so as to authorize the governing body of a municipality with a population of twenty thousand persons or less by ordinance to provide for two additional commissioners of public works and to provide for the election and terms of such new commissioners.

03/12/80	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1400
03/12/80	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1400
05/20/80	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		HJ-2921
05/27/80	House	Amended HJ-3198
05/27/80	House	Read second time HJ-3200
05/28/80	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3241
05/28/80	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
05/28/80	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9
05/29/80	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-85
05/29/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-85
05/30/80	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-3
06/04/80	House	Ratified R 576 HJ-3598
06/09/80		Signed By Governor
06/09/80		Effective date 06/09/80
06/09/80		Act No. 476
06/18/80		Copies available